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County/District
 November 2024 
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Alameda County

Chabot-Las Positas CCD 539,102 
Ohlone CCD 241,559 
Peralta CCD 551,696 

Alameda County Total 1,332,357              
Butte County

Butte-Glenn CCD 370,050 
Butte County Total 370,050 

Contra Costa County
Contra Costa CCD 994,965 

Contra Costa County Total 994,965 
El Dorado County

Lake Tahoe CCD 67,542 
El Dorado County Total 67,542 

Fresno County
State Center CCD 1,142,017              
West Hills CCD 204,677 

Fresno County Total 1,346,694              
Humboldt County

Redwoods CCD 129,775 
Humboldt County Total 129,775 

Imperial County
Imperial CCD 253,446 

Imperial County Total 253,446 
Kern County

Kern CCD 858,378 
West Kern CCD 91,285 

Kern County Total 949,663 
Lassen County

Lassen CCD 41,792 
Lassen County Total 41,792 
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Los Angeles County

Antelope Valley CCD 385,608                 
Cerritos CCD 607,793                 
Citrus CCD 388,099                 
Compton CCD 213,126                 
El Camino CCD 664,057                 
Glendale CCD 529,467                  
Long Beach CCD 715,863                 
Los Angeles CCD 3,469,969              
Mt. San Antonio CCD 1,197,191              
Pasadena Area CCD 833,945                 
Rio Hondo CCD 472,936                 
Santa Clarita CCD 570,595                 
Santa Monica CCD 664,516                 

Los Angeles County Total 10,713,165            
Marin County

Marin CCD 120,017                 
Marin County Total 120,017                 

Mendocino County
Mendocino-Lake CCD 105,621                 

Mendocino County Total 105,621                 
Merced County

Merced CCD 349,658                 
Merced County Total 349,658                 

Monterey County
Hartnell CCD 271,900                 
Monterey Peninsula CCD 204,210                 

Monterey County Total 476,110                 
Napa County

Napa Valley CCD 127,591                 
Napa County Total 127,591                 

Report produced on 11/05/2024
I:\CFFP\Apportionments\Calculations\2024-25\_Program Payments\Mandates\MandatedProgramsBlockGrant24-25.xlsx

For assistance, please email apportionments@cccco.edu
Page 2 of 5

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



California Community Colleges
Payment Schedule by County

Mandated Programs Block Grant Payments
Fiscal Year 2024-25

Exhibit B4
November 2024

County/District
 November 2024 

Payment 
Orange County

Coast CCD 995,987                 
North Orange County CCD 1,127,149              
Rancho Santiago CCD 1,027,404              
South Orange County CCD 974,381                 

Orange County Total 4,124,921              
Placer County

Sierra Joint CCD 482,619                 
Placer County Total 482,619                 

Plumas County
Feather River CCD 57,341                    

Plumas County Total 57,341                   
Riverside County

Desert CCD 360,099                 
Mt. San Jacinto CCD 445,981                 
Palo Verde CCD 87,053                    
Riverside CCD 1,103,727              

Riverside County Total 1,996,860              
Sacramento County

Los Rios CCD 1,605,225              
Sacramento County Total 1,605,225              

San Bernardino County
Barstow CCD 95,953                    
Chaffey CCD 591,781                 
Copper Mountain CCD 52,502                    
San Bernardino CCD 527,191                 
Victor Valley CCD 383,778                 

San Bernardino County Total 1,651,205              
San Diego County

Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD 596,806                 
MiraCosta CCD 357,126                 
Palomar CCD 597,025                 
San Diego CCD 1,399,016              
Southwestern CCD 539,818                 

San Diego County Total 3,489,791              
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San Francisco County

San Francisco CCD 553,533                 
San Francisco County Total 553,533                 

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin Delta CCD 582,183

San Joaquin County Total 582,183
                 

San Luis Obispo County
San Luis Obispo County CCD 284,043                 

San Luis Obispo County Total 284,043                 
San Mateo County

San Mateo County CCD 465,677                 
San Mateo County Total 465,677                 

Santa Barbara County
Allan Hancock Joint CCD 317,483                 
Santa Barbara CCD 436,655                 

Santa Barbara County Total 754,138                 
Santa Clara County

Foothill-DeAnza CCD 749,094                 
Gavilan Joint CCD 179,784                 
San Jose-Evergreen CCD 380,750                 
West Valley-Mission CCD 384,436                 

Santa Clara County Total 1,694,064              
Santa Cruz County

Cabrillo CCD 353,240                 
Santa Cruz County Total 353,240                 

Shasta County
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity CCD 237,528                 

Shasta County Total 237,528                 
Siskiyou County

Siskiyou Joint CCD 55,266                    
Siskiyou County Total 55,266                   

Solano County
Solano CCD 240,833                 

Solano County Total 240,833                 
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Sonoma County

Sonoma County CCD 655,102                 
Sonoma County Total 655,102                 

Stanislaus County
Yosemite CCD 586,416                 

Stanislaus County Total 586,416                 
Tulare County

Sequoias CCD 358,918                 
Tulare County Total 358,918                 

Ventura County
Ventura County CCD 897,357                 

Ventura County Total 897,357                 
Yuba County

Yuba CCD 261,323                 
Yuba County Total 261,323                 

Statewide Total 38,766,029$          
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